
WAR DEPARTMENT

OPVICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

July 11, 1932Ahnomaim, Albert (STM)

Mra* HobeooA Ahziemann,
corona & Jiinotioo At**,

Elmhurst, L* Z«, H* T*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have ansv/ered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930» 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISIQn'

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

CHAS. W. DIET2,
Captain, Q. m. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

I.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RKPUV RBPBR TO
QM-293-AM

jttns 12« 19Sltf

fttortamoan. kUt&tt (StH)

Bro* Retboooa Ahnemann#
CoronB and Junction Aw##

ElsihnrBt,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

p. To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiond^for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must^de mads hy this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is^her^ore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitheg of words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following t^ question.

: cy :
*  ̂s soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your

name §d re^rn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
require no<^ostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

^  This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during ■
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A. P. HUGHES.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRtMAGB DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here
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Ahn^ima, AllQTtp P7t» (StM) M May 89 193X.

Msso B&beoca AhmoBBn,
Uoroaa and Juziotlon Avenues.

IHzD^iurst. L* I«. n« 7*

Dear I^dam:

3n order that tlie rseords of tbis cf Hoe my be

coiBplete and ooriect^ it reoueeted that yen advise whether

or not yoor eon. the late i'xivate Albert Ahnscana* waa mrried

CD

and £9 eurvived by a wldow» and if so, piease furnLsh her name

and ̂ dreoe*

^r your conveniaQOo in rep lying, Ihere is aiioloaad

l^re^th a eelf-addressed envelope #iloh xequires no pcstege*

^  For Qaartormster Geisral*

§  Very truly your©9

«S3-

I

©

BttcL$

BncfreiXope

aph

A, D. HDC3BB&9
(toptein^ ̂  Oospst

Ae8i8tant«
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Ahaemamifl Albort PTrt« 123S-M October 16a 1930

1^8 e Bebeoca AbnsmmiA
Corona & Junetlon Ave»A
Elnibnrst p Xa Sla 7*

|)ear lOadam:

A repD^ has not been received to office letter of re'cent
date relative to -thb pilgrimaee to the cemeteries of Enro;^, alitfcpr-
ized "by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 1.5 j il3o»

She records of this office show that yon are the
of t^ deceased veteran aamsd above and in order that plans
ocmpleted for obndnoting the nilgrimages in 1931, it is" requested yftu
answer the *f onowing questions by filling out the blaaJ^ left therefor
and retuj® the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which

ho

!• :Do vo-i desire to ioaka th^ nil^^rimage?

Pp you dosirp to moke tho pilgrimage
in the caiendar vaar 1931?

^  * •

Sa Hoaso give your age and state your
health.

•Age
Ccndition of hgai n^b

Po you Sh(^ Bnqiiah?

JBgjajLoJfear lahfiu^ d^.vou sheak?

^or The Qusdrtersiaster Coneralt

yours.

' Act „
imend^iit

A* Da EQGKBS
Captain, Jic,

Assigi^jji^ ̂



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPICH OF THE QUARTERMABTER OSNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPI.Y REFER TO 2.9Z A M
July 9|» X930

Ahnenginng /.lborb 1283-13

Erp* BsT^eoc'.' / hr.r:^G]rm
Cc-rcnu r Jmcnpon Avo»
Eltiiurst^ L, H. T»

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 excluded from ite benefits those mothers

and widows who had made former visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended to remove this restriction.
Therefoije, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
'Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August 1st of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blan^ space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre
viously visited their sons' or husbands' graveq, regardless of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly.yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

mm



WAR DEPARTMENT
I

OPFICe OP THE QUARrCRMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

JN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C October 8 , 1929

Ahn^mim^ Albert 1238 M«

Mrs« Rebbeeoa Ahnemaim^
Oorona & Junotion AvGo^
EliDixurBt(» Le Yo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member.of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q, M^ Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE Of the quartermaster general

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.
QM 293 A-C

AhttWitol*

Atoaeamm,

May ^1929

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the of tho
late Private Ahn<Mim» Shop # vfkpMQ ymaiao oro
mm iioOorrod in tho

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
hy a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action niay be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

O

For*^your ̂ ply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postal,.

For e General,

^ Very truly yours.

w

a

Z incls.
Act of Congress
Envelop®.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

7/
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-Abneinann^-.. ilt.or.t
(Surname. (Christian name in full.) (Army serial ni]

"Pyt. Ojcdn Heaaii.- Shop 57

=  \«F~"\
(Rank and organization) ̂

vJS^tate your relationship to the deceased—
p^Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .2^.,.
\' j (Yo-sorno.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you 1
^ wish them interred in a national cemetery? / (Yes or no.)

you desire the remains interred at the hhme of the deceased, give lull informa-
\1 ti|J|pelo,w as to whore they should be sent:^

-

(Name of person to receive rcmams.) (Express ofllce.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) a (City or town.) (State.)

^ign hereK

(Number ana street or rural route.) town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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293 C-R

Hoveaber 27a 192i5t

V>
JD

CP

I3r, ®Dio AhjieEaim,
Corona PjtBoq
BMEnpct« HoYo

Bear Sir«

Ihe Quartennastsr Qsneral desires you to te •tetormod that the

■This is one oi the pemanent Amerioan BiUtarjT ce.»teries to he
•  4 4«ed bv this Government in Burbpe. EaoW gi^ave wxll be markedtjaxntaned by th 8 ofisuitabie design, v»ith name, rank,

by a headstone o soldier's death and State from which
division. will'ha placed at all graves in oonnedtlon with
},e cape. HeadetoneS w^l m piao o goon as possihle and without;2.STrs«s'.;s»" rs:; i •<
par© ©nd duty The gravb o^" the deceaaed will• t^B© who '^tSdTthif GdUrSnf ̂ a'^menner Tef ittinrthe
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yowre.

B«I>* FOSiCSB

AsBistantw
BB

23/668/ARK

/w.

■<?••■•
Trt, '• . „ *

4 ^ hi
h' /
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A.
STATION

Cheumonl^Ht, Mi^rne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE I92ii
<r\

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name Alb.rt

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of

10

body

. Name' A-AHnomann
3196435

PTt»

2. No.

3. Rank

4. org Ord.Rep,Shop-OiT-i), ^
5. D.D.

6. C.D.

Sept.ath 1918

Pneumonia

11. No.

12. Rank

13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

"A

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

No. 55_ Sec..,.. 15. Grave No....... ' seo,..
8. Plot Row 16. Plot

Row

9.
.17.

none

18. Cemetery^*^_»_E, jr, Commune or town .Jan-gpea.
20. Dept. or .County 21. Country ....llt.ane,.

22. G.R.S. Hdqre. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date)__^®_^,_^^» 1922 A K Cheney

24. Inscription on grave marker;

AHNMiUUJ, Albert

Pvt

Name Serial No.
1^196435

Ord
Rank Organization

&. 55

, Rop,S hop, 0D»

25. Was identification disc found on grave .marker? On body? y®8

Signature Junior Technical Assiatanf--.^/

PREPARATION
Y uienu''C horsey

26. What other meane of Identification were on body? (If no diec or other meane of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
JSC eff(.ote found, GR5 plaouo on cfosa.

27. Condition of body'®**.^^^'' ^®oomposed, reoognitionjiimposalble*

26. Nature of burial ^ niform and wooden box.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. recordR
quoted above? line IQ,

30. Body prepared and placed in casket; Date..._.ft.?. .^.9.. By ^ B. Chenay
A H Cheney

.  51'. Casket sealed by
^UOfT

e-o^̂ nature of Embalmer, {Supervieor



-  " • • - >

"SHIPMENT. (.Show actml marking of hox.) Box No.._C-26233

32. Designation of body:

Name mert Serial *o....'i?.®*??.

Eank Pvt. Organliation.,,.Ort.R®P-S>?oP

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery.,St,Uihiel toer.#1233,.T_hiauoou^^ .....

(Date) By '\ .^..9.^.®.®?.34. Casket boxed and marked

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tl^t the report above
i-s correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector —nr-rr/*-
K 1. Fain, Capt. ̂ 0

36. Remarks DiSCB On croSS ̂

"X. -

To point of Concentration

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

Chaumont H t tiarne

(Name

Conveyer __ . . Signature Shipping Offic^
"  yir.A.K'^

38. Received at Railhead or Point o^Concentration:
By G.R.S. Repr0sentative^^.J^^gr^.-^!^!!?CSSf^-

39. Shipped from Railhdicf'or^oint of Concentration: Date
at* Ulhiel (12;5i5) ThiaucoiiX't,-^ at ̂

To Permanent Cemetery " i ^ —
(Name , ,

Conveyer ...Signature Shipping

r, nr- .mo u^^lain.Ci.t.. Corps, U.S.Av-
40. Rece ived: Date

G.R.S. Bepreaentative

41 Re interred, .MaU5.T-2.4,1988
•  * 'SP''®

42. Grave Mo. - ....Section

43. B8:ait..jaiuA- —

G.R.S. Representative
A* h. 1^4 t, Eie ut, 011X5

#



G. RT. S. Rorm. No. 16-A Place - " —

.  REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date .JK-n MLX-...

1. Remains Serial Number

P vt
Rank Organization

Ord. He-n» 3^

2. Disinterred (date); From (give complete location): ffr bb

j"j2ier« Cem# ii o« T^iuasi-oe, Ht« .i orn©

By :*Group Unit 4

3. Reburied(dato): ji_u(3USff 24,1922 Jn (give complete location) 20

C.ecie.t.a!..3r: 12..33..,
In casket end shipclng case

By : Group _.....Eolni3±.Sl Unit - Nature oi reburial —

4. Report as to nature oi'original burial and condition ofbody upon disinterment :

Uni5;"c»-'n ivoodon uox. 3ody V>uc:l;)d5decoLipo£;ed, recOf^uiiticn im^ooetible

5. (rt) Identification tags: Buried \vitb body ? .^Q..£ On grave marker?

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : .
iJO OffCOtD fotUid# a;.2 pluqUG OH QjCOV.Z*

8  9

6. What does examination of body show as regards tlui following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement).^15d^® —

W Weigh, (e.stimatcIo " to deterffliae ; e

(c) Halr-CoIor ® '

Quantity determiiiO

Characteristics .01iable....t,o_detom .

. ̂  (£/) Hair on

LocatioiPP?®
Diagram represents the mouth wide open

noneQuantity i7

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts to deterlainu

uuuu
22 25 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty^®® a
noi.o • • . ♦ • •

7. Disinterment,
supervised b

8. Reburial J t' ✓
^  Su),orviscd

^ A Onaaey
,-,^Approved
^GC.-*', it L Fi4.n, Cc^pt* ciKJ

•  (Title)

.Approved .S
•B •Didt

(Tiile)...- 1st,.Lieut.,.

4
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G.R S. Form Ho.115 COUNTRY.

v, :, O j
Ctmetory No. „1?. Sheet No. -Li .t,. File No.

J

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS
DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name Ahnemann., Al."b.e.rt Ser. Ho .319.6.43.5 i ^
,  ! TYP; ssw \

(2) Rank f Organization ..QrMame....HepM.r JMjP.: €? Fh
)

(3) Date of death ?::6-18
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf^RS^j^

(4) Cauee of death Pneumonia TYP.....1SW

(5) Grave Ho. .6.5 Row
)

Plot T- Sect CKR

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of Boldiere dying from contagious diaeasea; _....n.9.....car4.._

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt

(6) Relationah^ ,
•S m in. Iium Pimmi iiii iui—iih

(7) Name

/
(8) Addrtes

9) Desires remains brought to U. S.?

10) Desires remaine brought to U. S. and interred in National
Cemetery at

11) If brought back, what shipping inatructione?

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication

(12) Doea correepondence Change or qualify requeet as made on A.G.O. card?
If eo, specify such information.

/ ̂ y'f

(15) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by (Date)

' / ̂O >;•

(14) G R. s Files - Correepondence. (Has reference been made to File Ho.
Cancellation memoe. 7^-^^^/;?^':^''. Does such correspondence, if cor,-
taining request for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. O.TSy.2,^/
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "Mo", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and eubetance of request.

2Ltn/md:At,F.d.2^

(15) S. Files EXAMINED by

F,.^, •

(Data ) ■ ~ ̂

.^overO



-i - M

FINAL ACTION

MEMORANDUM to D. U. 0. in E. made (Date)

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) to

(17) Inetructions that remains be left undieturbed

(18) Typed by Checked b^ — -

B. G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (Date)

(19) Typed by Chocked by

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

(Data)

(Data)

D. Dispatched (Date (Let. Trans. No.
iJAN 5 1U21

2-mm m

Approved by

(Date

1^'-

#

m' "r



r G.R.S, Form #120

Shipping Inquiry.

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT:

WAR DEPARTMENT ^
OFFIC:,*^ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON -

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

I'l \yZQ
ISmZ ^

ffim* Aiaiemaim» Oorona & Junotlou a.ve», ainharotg
Rema ins of SrAv.vt.o. Albo'^*

The records of this office show that you have requested that his^y^
hody ̂  Not ret^lnloa to Uhite^ c- I

£
If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make ••

changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return of the body,,
to any-^address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France..

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES 0. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

Soldier's Widow

^0 . & STREET .TOWN

Soldier's Children 1.

(Name oldest first) 2.
3.

Father

Address

/h^dye dZjd*

~F-
p--

Signature^^;t^n
Relationship

Brothers l. • --

(Name oldest first) 2.

Date^^^Zi.
13

fe-f

Note:- Instructions oV^'ths reverse side of this sheet should he carefully read ki
. .. . rji

before filling out this paper (OVER).



G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry.

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT:

3^ WAR DSPARTUSNT

OFFICETf the quartermaster GENERAL OF f^Ts ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

•  WASHINGTON

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

tVm» Ahnemaon, Corona & Junction A.ve., aimhurst, L-I.N.Y.

Remain8 of .^Ay^te.Albert Ahnemann.

13-2 P' ̂

Hay ji.

WAY n 1920

The records of this office show that you have requested that his,

body KS retumad to United States#

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return of the body
to any address In the United States; (2) Interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

NAME OF

Soldier's Widow

Soldier's Children I

(Name oldest first) 2
3

Father

NO. & STREET

CHARLES 0. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

TOWN STATE

Mother

Brothers 1.

(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters

Date. Signature..

RelationshipAddress

Note:- Instructions on the reverse side of this sheet should be carefully read

before filling out this paper. (OVER)
rpB
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GCI-FIL/iTION OF DISPOSITION OF D/iTii

File—14638 '

I. location TNDEX. C.-.KD:

(a) N£:&>e .Ser. N*. 3196435 -

(b) Rtur.k r..* Organization Ordnance .Ke^air. ShppfS?,,/,
Ceoxsc of

(c) Date of de&tb..?-67l8.: death Pneumonia /_

TYP ....ESW.

MEH

Lsa

II, RSGISTRtiTION Check Reg*, Card Ini\against Loc.Inu-Inf%):

(a) Grave Na-55.* Row Plot -- Sect. ...?SW

(b) Iherg^ Address- Tr.T

III.Files of c.-cldiers dying from contagious diseases....®?. °®r.4..r

IV. Infcnnation on which advice to Eurooe in letter of traaiGmittal v/as based:

XjC>

V- F^lloviing advice forwarded to Europe '*•■; "J"??
(Letter of transmittalc^jyj^' 1.52

2" 5^91 T0 E2 [:'nu::::s
k-^-r4A.<\,

■s-rcfpj

VI, Form llo forwardea to G.R.S.Hobokeri, N,J- 192

vri. 0U?.^LiS.!E]VriiRY RECUFSTS
Date of Relationship
and tjource and nane Desires action ta.<en

VIII. Forn 115 reccivea from G.R.o. Hoboken, N.J 192

COUNTRY Pranoe

FC-tv 115'^
Aucust . 1920

CwfiiiiTERY NO. 13 oHllT uC

/.

V-566/-3 ■■■

■Pi!': .; ■

I  liliiMi
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1. a. B. B. Bom. No. 1. / V
t madriit

^  f -J iJ' «
2. Boiaiw'o No.

8  t'h A . v.v... iCw-k AI i
Sunuuna (In bioek latiara) Flwt Mania, and

4. .O.-rfl."'. <D.0r(i.4.w :i .'.\ $A.,. .\4!.^. .•,A

Data off Oaatta
V

aitiy or Gorpa |

Ganaat if known

Uata of Buflai

Cf
Gamatwy

- •

8.

Town or Cj^pmuna (in bloek Itttara) Dapartmant
.•^.S^.....

Plot No. or LattarOrava Mo.

9. Name Past Crosat .^..Hoadboardt Bottlef
Chaek Matbod of Maridng

10. Bnrlad with Body* ......Attaohad to OraYo Markart
Idaatmeatlon Tata

11. If namo nnksown and taga miaalng; and detorip*
•-fetion.' -A,\

m

\
I

^ r. 'Sr^f: J-
if Itttamaat ia outatda ̂  aamatary

■f-

of Cbaptidn or Burial Offlear

^5. .tA.-. (?9lYi-.'^<7.9r?v!
Omp. Ukit.^i .<^5.0. B. B.



GRA^E L-^ATXON BLANK. A

LOCATION or THE ORAVE W

Ahnamim .3196.45.5.. Alberl
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

.......Pr-i7»t& • • • -Ord*Jlcp«6ho.p«y. Ori» • D^rA.
(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL... .SOptSVfeOr .7. .19.19.*

PLACE OP BURiAL./Uieriaan.Cemetery..IS....

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map referei^ce must
specify clearly what map i.s used.

AP0..714,.,.ASa.,.S0Se>.AEF*. ^ ^ •

GRAVE NUMBER 56.

now MARKED : Name Pegf.X?.®. CroBsf.

Headboard f Bottlel.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with bodyf.... YOS .'

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?... .Y®,®

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

REPORTED BY;.

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Ofdcer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Regietratibn Service.



J' ^ I'

GI2AVE LOCATION BLANK

iLoCATICX op the GRAvi^OPw
... ABHEE'IAM, 3.19^3.5,...

(Surname). (Number). (Pirst Name and Initiala).

(Rank). (Orfanizatlon).

PLACE OF DEATH:

CAUSE OP DEATH:

DATE OP BURIAL:

PLACE OP BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
speeLfy clearly what map is used. .

treo- -Goprya-Donaancfl.
3i96435

GRAVE NUMBERj ;

HOW MARKED: Name Pegt Crossl...'

Headboardf... Bottle?

IDENTIPICATION TAGS: . /

Was one buried with body? ;..: .

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a gr:Jvo marker? %

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here?

NEAREST RELATIVE:

ADDRESS: .............

RELATIONSHIP: ....

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Grares Begiatration Service.



GRS Form 121a Filo No. 14638

^  c3.:e-terial di\^tsion
rec-istra::ion section

Spptambor 27 192 1 .

umo FOR:

Cards Department.

1.
CASjif Oi':

Ord Repair Shops. Ord. Dept.
ORCANIZATIOM (old)

ABNEmANH j^319 6435 Albert * Private
(Name)

Correction or additional data changes as shov/n belov; havo been made on the Registra"
tion Card of the above-raen'cioucd soldier and a corresponding change will bo nocGSsai
on the Organization Card:

ORGAi;iZATION (New)

FILE NO,

SURNAfJiE

SERIAL NUMBER

FIRST NAT^E AND INITIALS

RANK

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE -OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double lino fill in ONLY tho new
data and data correcting provious infoiination)

5X8 White Card File No. 22547 canceled to 5 X 8 White Card File No. 14638
AHNEMAtIN 15^319 6435 Albert

3Y: D. T. Dodeon

Date Place F-IA No.

Grig. D-

1st Reb. D-

2nd Reb. D-^

3rd Rob, D-

5x8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made

on Organization
File Card:

By

S/llOS/UJ

Adjuetment Section

(Department"



INVRSTIGASiCN AND ADJUSTMENT DEPARHJIENT

G. R. 8. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A. O. p. ,

AdiuiV •: : ;r.cu'

r.f- •

/U

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIVIASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

•  ̂ WASHINGTON

\

Date September IS, 19 21

File No,

File No. 14638 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Anny, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that tlie items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa
tion shown.

Surname. ^EMANN orABTO^NN-

Christian name. Albert

l/* G. Serial number. 3196435
Ot*d--ftep«ri:P'TSw^

"A Date of death. ei' 9-6«18

g. Cause of death. PneumoniR

^■h. Authority (C. C. No.) 261 w OCO

d. Org^iniPiatfinn. -frr-

Ordnenco Repair Shop 37
e. Ranlc. pvt.

BODY DESCRIPTION.

(See pnge 2 of the Service Rocord.'<i

EektionsJjiB.^, '
DENTAL CHARTS.

(See physical report of examination prior to enlistnionl.)

a. Age at enlistment.

&. Color of eyes.

c. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654321 12345678
Upper right Upper left.

87654321 12345678
Lower right. Lower left.

/. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General^ U. S. A.,

REC'D 55.0X1 Os^
By

i  W.W. Div.. . A. 0, 0.
1

Mies Knight • Adj. See.
DTD

"vr
Ml P 17 192) 1

H. J. CONNER,
let Lieut"^—— Q- 31. C.

, u v/orld

..-Jt -



.  a

HDQRS. GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Quartermaster Corps

American K^editionary Forces

Reference-14638i January 28, 1919e

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Aoerican E. F»

TO: Wra, Ahnemann, Corona & Junction Ave., Elmhurst, N* !•

SUBJECT: Private Albert Ahnemann, Ordnance Repair Shop No. 37,
Araerican E. F«

1. In reply to your letter of December 15, 1918, relative to
Private Albert Ahnemann, the records of this office show that he is
buried in Grave No. 55, American Cemetery, at LANGRES, Department of
the HAUTE-UARNE, which is Cemetery No. 13, mentioned in your letter.

2. Relative to personal effects, this is not a matter handled
by the Graves Registration Service. Your request is today being for
warded to the Effects Quartorraaster, S^, NaEaj.re, France; any fur
ther correspondence with reference to personal, effects should be ad
dressed to "The Adjutant General of the Army, Washington, D# C«"

3. 1 regret tliat I am unable to furnish you with details of
death of Private Ahnemann; those records are not kept in this of
fice. X am today requesting the chaplain of his organization to
communicate with you, giving, if possible, full particulars of
death.

4. I am enclosing a note which gives general answers to some
of the questions being asked by our bereaved friends, and it will
probably give you Information concei7ii.ng some of the things you are
anxious to understand.

By direction

per

(Enclosures-Z)

MBIVdn

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut.-Colonel, Q.U.C., A.E.F.

"AURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assignedt^.^^—
Graves Regi8tratioJB'«6^!fYM^CQ \
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CORONA AND JUNCTIO TAVE.

ELNiHURST, L. I., N. Y.

tELEPHONE CONNECTION
'Cy

«3^D£C i5

/W: (Q.^.
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"P'

HEADQUAHm:S A
Or.:W.NCE REPAIR GHOPS DETACIiLa^j*f liarcn 19,1919.

From: The C.O. Ordnance Repair Shops Det

To: The Adjutant General, G.H.Q.

Subject: G.H,S, Forms No. 12.
e". 1

1. Returned. Enclosed G.R.S.Forms No. 18 of the

Follovving soldiers.

Gardner^
He'eder ^

Gendreau

Nix

TVsiss
Enltfe i/.
He^in
Gr nbo s

cha

eke

ennis ^
'oveck ^
Aonemanii

Simonis ^

Groved ^

Follov/fl

Arsenoau

Dullea
E

2734448 Frank E. Pvt

3440317 John N. tt

4187518 Alphonse J. II

4141131 Frederick J. t!

4154036 Nathan ft

3006338 Luna W. IT

3007192 Minnia L. 11

1541967 r.'esley A. n

3507653 Cnarles H. n

2836314 Qtto A. n

39963508 Hoxley C. u

3739887 Harry M

3196435 Albert n

3328785 George M. ti

3433914 Leslie U. M

3738934 Edward n

34356'^i9 Frod E. ft

3440536 John F. It

8477404 Joseph C ndin^r (/

8. These soldiers never reported to this post as Co. records
and post records contain no information ooncerning them. It is thought
that they died aboard ship and all records v/ere left with Port of
Debarkation Officer.

3. Pvt. EdingeTj 8477404, Joseph 0. was transferred from
these Headquarters to 1st Depot Div., St. Aignan, per S.O. 461,par. 4
these Headquarters, on Nov. 84, 1018.

19 Enclosurei HZ"""- jiii T
U.F. UG ALFRR ^
uajor Ord. Dept. USA,

it

i.

.  _ Z^J - . '



COrE SLIP

HEADING H E
U B
DING

i  NO. OP
I  COLS CODE

W.ndjIlM l/yYx Q/»/yu QiJfr / (L U Jf.
casTaHY /^3 3

BUEI3E GH/iVa A/

ROV/

BLOCK

apl&

a/

SJL

STATB 2J_

MNK 1.
BIYTSIOH

nRaASI7ABI0H

JuSL

}fii2ITAL ~yi^

A
^6'

Vk:

X

i4-ec4:ug. i^tvtvi A- 14 IsT. i±X
STA'IE

RESIDENCE COUNTY i

HBLATIOH 722

3A

/o /

OTHER

JMlffilLITY

NATIVITY

/

ATTarPAMT

treATmr

NO. OF SONS

4^.\DATS OF

TRIP

m.

YR.

ACCEPTANCE

29/514/EAB
o2.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OSNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPUY REFER TO 293 A M

Ahnemann, Albert (STM) July 11, 1932

Mrs. Rebecca Ahnemann,
Corona & Junction Ave.,

Elmhurst, L. I., N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question* When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE

DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There Is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours

!  y
. Wr-'DIETZ,

fs^Captaln, §» M. Corps,
2 Ends. ' " "Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR^l'^a^f'i'y
(Write answ0r^.,S^e)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFHCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

QM-293-AM
IN RBPLV RKFER TO ^

Ahnemann, Albert Pvt. (StM) M

J\ine 12, 1931

Mrs# Rebecca Ahnemann,
Corona and Jnnction Ave#,

Slmhurst, L.I.jN.Y#

Dear Madam:

6L'^5!93r?o%hroZteries ifLrope'undef ̂he pf^isioL
during the year 1932 amended,
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as am

To assure proper and fumer of 1932
tions for steamship fhL August 1st of this year,
must be made by this o i answer" the question below by writing
It is therefore desired that yo m the blank space
either of the words "Yes , no , o
following the question.

AB soon as you have envelope wf oh"""""
rq^es rpfstr nt"delly!"aB a prompt reply is essential.

4. +/^ all Alieible mothers and widows
This letter is being sent to all g ^ during

did not make a pilgrimage at the expen e of the
1930 and are not making the journey m 1931. ,.-^7^

For The Quartermaster General.

/D//HUGHES,

Capxain//Q. M. Cqj?pa,
A^istant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM S93 A*M

Almemain, Albert, Prt. (StM) M

Mrs. Bebecca Ahzieiiann,
Verona and Junction Avenues,

Slmhuret, L* I., N» 7*

May 8,

;  ./ i

"V

Dear Iviadam:

In order that the^cords of this cf flee may be

complete and correct, it is requested that you advise vhether

or not your son, the late Private Albert Ahnemanu, was married

and is survived by a widow, and if so, please furnish her name

emd address*

fbr your convenience in replying, Ihere is oiclosed

herewith a self-addressed envelope ihich requires no postage*

For Ihe ̂ artemaster General*

Very? rours.

End:

Envelope

HtJQHBB,
Captain/^ M* Oorps,'

Assistant*

9^/y3/.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.
QM 293 A-M

Ahnemann, Albert Prt. 1233-M October 15, 1930

Mrs. Rebecca Ahnemann,

Corona & Junction Ave,,

Elmhurst, L. I. N, Y.

Dear Madam:

■A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do vou desire to make this nilffrimaffo?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar vear 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health. Condition of health

4. Do vou sneak Enelish?

5. What other laneijaffe do vou srwak?

For The Quartermaster General:

Snclsj
Act
Amendment
Envelope

30/150

Very-'i trulw yoiu^

' ' ' y kM.
dapt^n, Q

"Assis

A-

...Jl■M-

m



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C October 8 » 1929

Ahnemazm, Albeit 1233 M*

LIrs* Rebbecca Ahnemann,
Corona & Junction Ave,,
Elmhurst, L. I., N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
terieSj all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimagesj it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Tea) y (Ho)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) . ( (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member,of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4i Please give your age and state of health.

Age ' Health
(Years)/^(Good) X (Poor.)

5. What language do you speak? /CXCHTTaX
.cv ̂

English - (Yes)^ (No)
Other language

V  (Specify language spoken)
K—

For The Quartermaster Gen^

*0^ c\.

Encl.

Act

Envelope

\cr\

'JOHN T. HARRIS,
l«ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



a/yt»^,

/

Cin^eu ̂

'te

This form to be used for all correspondence with the house.

A separate sheet for each subject. Use one side only.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO, PM gas A-c
*  May ^ 1929

mmmma

Ir# Ahssnroi»
Oorcm

If#

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ^
Prfaroto Albwt Ahtweiam# JtepaSJ? # 87# i-emalBO oirei

tm iJQEtoyr®^ ̂  tb© Sta sSiiaaiooust#
MeoeU®# mmmrn

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section-4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
uarentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress. stant.
Envelope.

H
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G.R-g. Form #114 B

/
■ &173G \

B.'A^

1. NAMpf .y„.— sERi>^L no.^ziu^zb

o|sANIZA'lION,...Qrd...RaFu.^haiii.(^^Il«
a DIVISION w \

GRAVE location _ Aaexicj&n.Et.TA Cty.»,.I^n^eg^_.H^.teTMBr.ne ..\ 13.
cry. NAME NUMBER

55 \

2.

GRAVE

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

COORDINATES

ROW PLOT

55 MHGRES (Hauta-Marna)

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

E. 320,26 IT.121i82

CONCENTRATED TO

Not of record

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY cry. NUMBER

D^a concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such^ as
,^llar insignias, letters, broken bones, miss^nf'parts, etc.
DATE OF DEATH / r-

FROM WHICH HE CAME

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.
Not of record

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

ROW PLOT CEMETERY

WAlffKR P. BROWN,QAPT.QLIO.,Supervisor Area N®,4
s

3-. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION,. Augu.st,.24th, 192 __2.1 20„. _J|.
DATE GRAVE ROW MXdE BlOCk

AUDIT^aBY

■s/^z JtEOH} -1
^ ^ C,\. 1 CEMETERY

o.4»'( 7

-TSV'
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•  'v'
■Ji'rr- -.-V  •.

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.,  r- ■ \ y
LOriATTON O^ffHE GBaVe cfe

I r' ' ■ ■ ■ ■
;  • •'• • -M'lWvVfc

•viV- V •- ■ ;1 (Snrname.) (Niinilier.) (Flm mme and Initials.)
•  • I-'-'" •'■}

/ ., < (Bank.7*^® "
•,:/ ■ . v;-:;*/ -. J .

-■ •■ ■■ ' BURIAL, ■ 7

-  ', PLACE OF BirRIAD.v,-.y.; .■* , fvs .1 '''■i.-'.-r-.CaiJ fJOKiOtt-xy lo
'  ; - " A-V < (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference gnust

.•"v " -' ii' ■* . 5 specify clearly what map is used.

:  ■ .y ■ 'v ( ■ -sGSi^- -AEPv ■ •' "
''. ■■■ ' ' 'i 1*■' • ' 'Ai *** . ^

—-

I  ' '< ■ . " ' .

f  ' ■ • ■ '■ ■ ■ / ■ - ■ ; ■ ■ ■.■ J GRAVE NUMBER gg '

■ ' i - i now MARKED : Name PegX^g Cross?.

I  . Headboard? Bottle?
. ; rDENTIPICA;riON TAGS : . . 1

Was one buried with body?; .-'.'■qq
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?.
If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks

should be given here : • .

REPORTED BY :

j ■ :h >. 'M. .:.... J
• ^ (Signature and Rank of Reporting OfBcer.) 7 '
This portion to bo forwarded to Adj. Gen']., G. H. Q., A. E.F. •

it- ' . > t/*
■: . • --• • ' . ■ •• :
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